+ 16250 Technology Drive ' -
SE San Diego, California 92127-1895 ServiceNote

(619)485-0910
TOLL-FREE NUMBERS ‘ PRIORITY:
Technical Assistance (800) 854-1938
Parts Assistance (800) 854-1900 U Urgent DATE: 5-16-83
California-Only Technical (800) 722-8576 [ As Required NUMBER: 83-012
California-Only Parts (800) 722.8575 X For Information Only

. GAME/ASSEMBLY AFFECTED: STAR TREK'M - Cockpit
700-0129-01 Top Assembly

SUBJECT: Addition.of new Top Assembly

ACTION: Please, add the following pages to your Owner's Manual (P/N 420-0972).

AT



Top Assembly ' 700-0129




Top Assembly 700-0129

l
i

—

/ // ' N
()~ , N EM e
27

., ITEMIS
(MONITOR (SEAT)

LY .
VIEW @a =@l
(HARNESS ROUTING)

PART OF ITEM 160

STICKY SIDE
TO BRACKET

PART OF \TEM 15

view {13

SCALE: 112



- Cabinet Wiring Diagram 700-0129
8 | 7 | 6 | 5 | | 3 | 3 N

|- B0D0-0447 ¢/o 800 - 3364
! 800-33¢6-0i  FOR~QI
- ,— BOO-334G-00

j 700-0(29]6 [ ™

D e FOR-00 - BUO-ONO
COMPOUENT SHELF . .
ALSY GO0 ¥4 -00 d
FOR ~00 p
§| moo-3¢4-01 ;
w FOR -O) Bz
1S o
m bl —
_ ; m h—
4 [ l O
N T
o L
" 1 T
I : g o e
§ef
i T 7
P2> ) Z
" ;lL BLK HSY - b b Tz
c 5|5 i 4 v
i (UL K] M
=" 3 mlss
3la o Ay m Mn vln. wm
e — ol o
8c0-OMB : T
) . 2z
BLK ' . . 1. m
—») ATERLDK [BLE[3PER Ba ‘ . = | LS bt 800-0438-00
Gt ) v - - PaYE FIeresel™  _ aoouso FOR -0
s 21t - ‘ [
: S N S LT N - H 8 | [ — PR ¥ IR g
§ L —3 7 800 04s3 . —-800- O |
00 " pae_ 3 Lol A _ FOR - 00 P . > EMI
5457 ﬁb 2[e} 7! 21 £00-0470 S e wgy e paz FILTER
// m i} —— Hﬂ.w¢ | FOR -0 v Sryeruiy .
b £00. 043 00 _.U..u - _VWM!,., o . h\l
B rofzE5T535E) ! AARER ! . _fhlf : k-
? PR B . ‘ (_ 1 \ llw
— | e HEE-s mmn@w _ LS 800-0472 | J-80X 800-0145-03
_ L, eeoowme F3 A MECH| OBl wELH
_ _| 8000438 —-, ) {1 RGHT | LEFT o
Y 3] .
§ o P & DETAIL *X*
4 ¥ 11 T W _ _r
18 5 b APEE — !
— L le* s i 3 thhl
ey N2 re 3 H o K
F T kS oy TR
_ Br — 800-0423-12 _ s onyod
> ; T~
Mn_u =
DA , 2 —= swmm [ T
OR_DESCHFhON fhy
2 . PARTS LST
- ] T Grembn/SecA
A . SERWCE : P o
_ -
&0 B0 CABINET WHRING DIAGRAM
VOLUME - i . )
- Faeisd r& UTE COOK TORNT WO [oRamwe: O v
ASSY YOLUME COMTROA. BLOCK £
e “N‘E.L std T B_ 700-0129 0}}
APPLICATION DO NOY SCALE DRAWING scair BOME _ swee) 3 of
8 [ 7 [ 6 5 f 3 [ 3 2 _ 1

f



TOP ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO. PART NO.
1 250-0583-00
2 250-0589-00
3 253-0292-00
4 282-0017-12
5 282-0019-36
6 283-0060-32
7 283-0060-33
8 283-0060-40
9 283-0061-08

10 283-0061-10
11 289-0010-04
12 420-0861-00
13 250-0659-00
14 420-0972-00
15 800-3361-00
16 - 800-3362-00
17 800-0417-00
18 420-1011-00
19 320-0068-00
20 289-0011-02
21 289-0012-00
22 281-0202-16
23 800-3421-00
24 800-3422-00

QTY REQD.
-00 -01
1 -
2 2
1 1
5 5
8 8
2 2
2 2
8 8
4 4
8 8
3 3
1 1
- 1
1 1
1 -
1 -
1 1
1 1
A/R A/R
8 8
8 8
8 8
- 1
- 1

DRAWING NUMBER 700-0129

DESCRIPTION

Cash Box

Bracket, Base

Cover, Transparent Seat Back
Bolt, Hex Hd. 1/4-20 X .75
Bolt, Hex Hd. 3/8-16 X 2.25
Washer, Flat 1/4"

Washer, Flat 1/4" wide
Washer, Flat 3/8"

Washer, Lock Split 1/4"
Washer, Lock Split 3/8"
Rivet, Blind Nylon

Box Decal

Cash Box

Owner's Manual

Monitor Module

Seat Module

Canopy Assembly
Notification, Ext. Switch
Tape, Foam

Nut, 6-32 Expansion, Rubber
Washer, #6 Nylon

Screw, 6-32 X 1.00 Black
Seat Module

Monitor Module-





